ALDJ/B AMCJ AHGO

FRAME ASSEMBLY

DRAWING #700030



05000 ‘MIIA 0300TdX3

-POWY-9r4v STI00N

Era—Ter

N L9905 XNAT NOTTOYN

,mw/ ;
VB




‘

NAPOLEON / LYNX
PARTS LIST DRAWING #700030 FRAME ASSEMBLY
MODEL ALDJ/B - AMCJ - AHGO

REF # DESCRIPTION POWER HEAD ASSEMBLY

4/1/99

E

LIST PRICE

1 [

MTR #324P220 1/2 HP 115V 1500 R.P.M. FR 48Y (ALDJ/B)

1A

MTR #C48C22A72 1/2 HP 115/220V 1PH CAP START (ATC3)

1B

MTR #C56A87A72 1/2 HP 115V 1PH (IR) A-O SMITH

1¢

MTR #102361 1/2HP 115V 1PH (I R) LEESON (AMRAT)

- 1D

MTR #327P673 3/4 HP 115/230V IPH CAP START

1E

MTR #P56A40A72P 1/2 HP 208/220/440V 3PH, (OLD#327P676)

1G

MTR #P56A42A72 3/4 HP 208/220/440V 3PH, (OLD #327P678)

2 ‘

BRAKE PLATE

BRAKE COVER

BRAKE SOLENOID, 115V

BRAKE SOLENOID, 220V (AMCJ/AGHO)

BRAKE SHOE, WITH LINING (TOP)

- |BRAKE SHOE, WITH LINING (BOTTOM)

BRAKE DRUM, 4"OD X 5/8"BORE, 3/16"KW 1 S8.5. (AMCJ/AGHO)

BRAKE DRUM, 4"0OD X 1/2"BORE, 3/16"KW 1 S.S. (ALDJB ONLY)

" |[KEY STOCK, 3/16"SQ. X 1 1/2"LG (AMCJ/AHGO)

MOTOR PULLEY, 4L. 1 1/2" O.D. X 1/2" BORE 3/16" KW 1 S.5.(ALDJB ONLY)

* |MOTOR PULLEY, 4L 1 1/2" O.D. X 5/8" BORE 3/16" KW 2 S.S.

[{e] K1) ~ H

10

MOTOR PULLEY, 4L 2" O.D. X 5/8" BORE 3/16" KW 2 S.5. (AMC.J ONLY)
V BELT 4L-400 ‘

11

BRAKE RELEASE LEVER

12

BRAKE SPRING, 1/4" X 2 1/2"LG

13

KEY STOCK, 1/4"5Q. X 1"LG

14

SPROCKET, DRIVE 41B21 X 1" BORE, 1/4"KW 2 8.8, (AMCJ/AHGO)

14A

SPROCKET, DRIVE 48B21 X 1" BORE, 1/4"KW 2 S.S. (ALDJB ONLY)

15

DRIVE SHAFT, 1"0D X 14"LG 1/4"KW

16

SHAFT COLLAR, STEEL 1" 1.D.

17

FLANGED BALL BEARING, 2"0D X 1"ID

18

CHASSIS

19

ELECTRICAL BOX

20

ROLLER CHAIN, #65 X 15"LG (LIMIT CHAIN)

21

SHAFT COLLAR, STEEL '5/8" 1.D.

22

SPROCKET, 48B9 X 5/8" BORE 3/16"KW (STEEL)

23

WASHER SPACER, 3/4"0D X 5/8"ID X 1/16THK

24

WASHER SPACER, 10D X 5/8"D X 1/8THK

25

ADJUSTING PLATE, 2" X 1" X 2"

26

FLANGED BALL BEARING, 1 3/8"0D X 5/8"ID

27

CENTER SHAFT, 5/8"0D X 10 1/2"LG 3/16"KW

28

HEX JAM NUT, 5/8-18

29

FLAT WASHER 5/8" SAE

30

CLUTCH SPRING C-192

31

CLUTCH HUB (STEEL) 4 X 5/8 BORE

32

FIBER CLUTCH DISC 4 X 5/8 BORE

33

DRIVE PULLEY 4L 8"OD X 7/8" BORE

34

SLEEVE BRONZE BEARING 7/8 O.D. X 5/8 I.D. X 7/8

35

ROLL PIN 174 X 1 1/2" LONG

36

CLUTCH SHAFT, 5/8" BORE X 12 1/2" LONG 3/16 KW

37

ANGLE, MOUNTING FEET 2" X 2" X 20"LG. (RIGHT / LEFT)

e PP PP

38

ELECTRICAL BOX COVER

dedd—ﬂ—i—-\-ﬂwN—l_h—lm—l-—lm—l—l—lNN—)—l—l—-l—a-dd-d—l—l—l—l—dd—l-—\_l_ﬂ_d—d-aﬂﬂddd

Page 1


Evan
Rectangle


P

NAPOLEON / LYNX
PARTS LIST DRAWING #700030 FRAME ASSEMBLY
MODEL ALDJ/B - AMCJ - AHGO

4/1/99

E

LIST PRICE

39

REF # DESCRIPTION POWER HEAD ASSEMBLY

AWNING PULLEY (SWIVELEYE ) 1 1/4" L

41

SOCKET SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2" LG

42,

CLUTCH DOG SPECIAL 2" 0.D. X 5/8 i.D. X 1/4 KW

43

SPROCKET 41B21 X 5/8" BORE 5/16" HOLE TAPPED ON SIDE (AMCJ ONLY)

43A

SPROCKET 48B21 X 5/8" BORE 5/16" HOLE TAPPED ON SIDE (ALDJB ONLY)

44

KEY STOCK 3/16" 8SQ X 1/2 " LG :

45

SPROCKET 41B9 X 5/8 BORE 3/16 KW (AMCJ ONLY)

45A

SPROCKET 48B9 X 5/8 BORE 3/16 KW (ALDJB ONLY)

UREY QU QU Y (U ) QIR |} (U ' QP § QY

ROLLER CHAIN #41 x 17 3/4" LG WITH ONE SET

|| 46

# 41 CONNECTING LINK - INTERNAL DRIVE (AMCJ ONLY)

%)

ROLLER CHAIN # 65 X17 3/4" LONG WITH ONE SET

46A

-|# 65 CONNECTING LINK - INTERNAL DRIVE (ALDJB ONLY)

47

ARM RELEASE BRACKET

48

ARM RELEASE LEVER

49

CHAIN HOIST GUIDE PLATE

50

KEY STOCK 3/16" SQ. X 3 1/2" LG

51

"S"HOOL # 812-C (SMALL)

52t

BARLOCK SPRING

53

COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 11/4" LG

535

SASHHAIN, 10 7/8" LG

56°

CHAIN HOIST SPRING, (LARGE)

| e} d | ok} el | el b [ | 2| [N

- |MISCELLANEQUS PARTS NOT LISTED

SPROCKET, OPERATOR, 41B12 X 1" BORE 1/4" KW 2 S.S,

SPROCKET, 41B30 X 1"BORE 1/4" KW 2 S.S.

SPROCKET, DOOR SHAFT,41B36 X 1" BORE 1/4" KW 2 S.8. (P.M.)

" |SPROCKET, DOOR SHAFT, 41B48 X 1" BORE 1/4" KW 2 S.S.

SPROCKET, DOOR SHAFT, 41B48 X 1 1/4" BORE 1/4" KW 2 S.S.

s { e b i | e ek

#41 PLAIN BLACK CHAIN

PER FT.

HEEEEEEE NN

* |#41 PLAIN CONNECTING LINK

Page 2


Evan
Rectangle


